
Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2021 
 

RM6126 - Research & Insights DPS  1 

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 (Changing 
the Contract) 

Contract Details 

This variation is 
between: 

UK Health Security Agency “the Buyer") 
And  
CM MONITOR TRADING AS BRITAINTHINKS LTD ("the 
Supplier") 

Contract name: LSRS250 Qualitative Market Research (General) 
Contract reference: LSRS250 / C227566 

Details of Proposed Variation 
Variation initiated by: Buyer 
Variation number: V-12290 
Date variation is 
raised: 11 December 2023 

Proposed variation: Change to value of contract due to incorrect maximum contract 
value entered into Order Form  

Reason for the 
variation: 

Incorrect contract value  
Maximum contract value was advertised as £1,200,000 and 
clearly stated it was a zero-commitment contract with a maximum 
value of £1,200,000 in ITT, however incorrect value was input into 
Order Form as £1,900,000 

An Impact 
Assessment: Provided below 

Impact of Variation 

Likely impact of the 
proposed variation: 

None, Britain Thinks already knew correct max value as it was 
published in ITT and on Atamis Procurement Portal, additionally 
no commissions have yet been made against this contract.  

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: 
This Contract detailed above is varied as follows: 
Delete: CONTRACT VALUE: £1,900,000 Ex VAT 
Insert: MAXIMUM CONTRACT VALUE: £1,200,000 Ex VAT 

Financial variation: 
Original Contract Value: £1,900,000 
Additional cost due to variation: n/a 
New Maximum Contract Value: £1,200,000 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CD695A41-26DE-46C5-87B2-62E806D35E84






